

Court No. - 35

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 686 of 2013

Appellant :- Smt. Savitri Devi Since Deceased And 9 Others

Respondent :- Shri Kamlesh 5 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Akhilanand Pandey, Kunal Ravi Singh, Manjari Singh, S.C. Varma

Counsel for Respondent :- S.N. Singh, Rajesh Kumar, S. Singh

Hon'ble Rajiv Joshi, J.

On the request made by Sri Kunal Ravi Singh, learned counsel for the appellants, case is passed over for the day.

List after three weeks along with connected appeal.

Order Date :- 28.7.2021

Priya