

Court No. - 1

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 686 of 2013

Appellant :- Smt. Savitri Devi Since Deceased And 9 Others

Respondent :- Shri Kamlesh 5 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Akhilanand Pandey, Kunal Ravi Singh, Manjari Singh, S.C. Varma

Counsel for Respondent :- S.N. Singh, Rajesh Kumar, S. Singh

Hon'ble J.J. Munir, J.

Mr. Kunal Ravi Singh, learned counsel for the appellants in this appeal and the connected appeal is reported to be indisposed today.

The case is passed over for the day.

List again on **03.09.2021**.

Mr. Shiv Nath Singh, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Rajesh Kumar are present on behalf of the respondents.

Order Date :- 27.8.2021

NSC