

Court No. - 1

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 686 of 2013

Appellant :- Smt. Savitri Devi Since Deceased And 9 Others

Respondent :- Shri Kamlesh 5 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Akhilanand Pandey, Kunal Ravi Singh, Manjari Singh, S.C. Varma

Counsel for Respondent :- S.N. Singh, Rajesh Kumar, S. Singh

Hon'ble J.J. Munir, J.

Summon the lower court record at once and in all events before the next date fixed.

List this appeal for orders on 16.09.2021 along with the lower court record annexed.

It shall be the responsibility of the District Judge, Azamgarh to ensure that the lower court records are transmitted to this Court well in time before the date fixed.

Let this order be communicated to the District Judge, Azamgarh by the Registrar (Compliance) within 24 hours.

Order Date :- 3.9.2021

Brijesh Maurya