

Court No. - 1

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 686 of 2013

Appellant :- Smt. Savitri Devi Since Deceased And 9 Others

Respondent :- Shri Kamlesh 5 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Akhilanand Pandey, Kunal Ravi Singh, Manjari Singh, S.C. Varma

Counsel for Respondent :- S.N. Singh, Rajesh Kumar, S. Singh

Hon'ble J.J. Munir, J.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate appears on behalf of respondent no. 2.

Issue notice to respondent nos. 1, 3/1, 3/2, 3/3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 & 9 returnable on 06.10.2021.

Steps be taken both ways by 20.09.2021.

List for orders again on **06.10.2021** along with a report regarding service and the postal track attached.

Let this order be communicated to the learned District Judge, Azamgarh for necessary compliance by the process serving agency by the Registrar (Compliance) **within 24 hours.**

Order Date :- 16.9.2021

Deepak