

**Court No. - 18**

**Case :-** SECOND APPEAL No. - 686 of 2013

**Appellant :-** Smt. Savitri Devi Since Deceased And 9 Others

**Respondent :-** Shri Kamlesh 5 Others

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Akhilanand Pandey, Kunal Ravi Singh, Manjari Singh, S.C. Varma

**Counsel for Respondent :-** S.N. Singh, Rajesh Kumar, S. Singh

**Hon'ble Ajit Kumar, J.**

List is being revised. Nobody is present on behalf of either of the parties.

The case is adjourned for the Resolution of the bar dated 31.10.2022 circulated to the Courts for a request of 'No adverse' in the wake of wide spread dengue fever in the city of Prayagraj and from which many advocates and their families are suffering.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned and is directed to be listed on 24th November, 2022.

**Order Date :-** 1.11.2022

Sanjeev