

Court No. - 36

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 686 of 2013

Appellant :- Smt. Savitri Devi Since Deceased And 9 Others

Respondent :- Shri Kamlesh 5 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Kunal Ravi Singh, Manjari Singh, S.C. Varma

Counsel for Respondent :- Rajesh Kumar, S. Singh

Hon'ble Kshitij Shailendra, J.

1. Perused the office report dated 05.10.2021 reiterated in the recent reports.
2. Service of notice upon all the respondents is held sufficient.
3. Lower court record is said to be lying in office.
4. The appeal shall be heard finally along with the connected appeal on the next date fixed.
5. **List on 30.01.2025 along with connected matter under the same caption "Senior Citizen".**

Order Date :- 7.1.2025

K.K.Tiwari