



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 686 of 2013

Smt. Savitri Devi Since Deceased And 9 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Shri Kamlesh 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Akhilanand Pandey, Kunal Ravi Singh, Manjari Singh, Rituvendra Singh Nagvanshi, S.C. Varma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Akhilanand Pandey, Rajesh Kumar, S. Singh, S.N. Singh

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

Sri Narayan Dutt Shukla, holding brief of Sri Rituvendra Singh Nagvanshi, learned counsel for the appellants has prayed for further adjournment to get ready with the matter.

As prayed, list in the week commencing 16.2.2026.

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

February 5, 2026

RKK/-